
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2345

ANSWERED ON-09/08/2023


BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN CHHATTISGARH


2345. SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the progress in the State of Chhattisgarh under the Bharatmala Pariyojana;

(b) the progress made in this respect, district-wise;

(c) whether Government is taking measures to expedite the current ongoing projects in the State;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the proposed measures to be taken in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b)   Various works under Bharatmala Pariyojana along with its status in the State of Chhattisgarh

are annexed.

(c) to (e)   Yes Sir. Several measures have been taken such as regular review meetings at different

levels, close project monitoring, inter-departmental meetings with all stakeholders, project reviews through PRAGATI, Project Monitoring Group (PMG), e-Samiksha portal etc. to expedite the progress of the works.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2345 ON 09TH AUGUST, 2023 ASKED BY SHRI RAJEEV

SHUKLA REGARDING ‘BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN CHHATTISGARH’

Details of works under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the State of Chhattisgarh

Sr.

No
Name of Project

NH No.

(New)

Length

(km)

Physical

Progress (%)

District through

which road passes

1. 6 lane Jhanki Sargi Section of NH-130 CD road from Km.00+000 to Km.42+800

under Raipur-Visakhapattnam

130 CD 42.800 31.75 Raipur, Dhamtari


2. 6 Lane Sargi-Basanwahi section of NH-130 CD road from Km.42+800 to 99+500 under

Raipur-Visakhapttnam

130CD 56.700 11.37 Dhamtari, Kanker

3 Bilaspur-Urga from Km. 0.00 to Km. 70.20 of NH-130A (HAM)

under Bharatmala Pariyojna

130A 70.200 34.70 Bilaspur, Janjgir-

Champa, Korba


4 4-Laning of Bilaspur-Pathrapali section from Km 0.00 to Km.

53.300 of NH-111 (New NH

130) under HAM Mode

130 53.30 Completed Bilaspur.


5 4-Lane with paved shoulder configuration of Pathrapali-

Katghora of NH-111 from Km

53+300 to Km. 92+600 under

HAM Mode

130 39.30 Provisionally

Completed

(36.90 Km

Length

Completed)


Korba


*****

